## THE CITY OF STREETSBORO, OHIO

## CITY COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, December 12, 2022

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

PLACE: Streetsboro City Council Chambers

1. <u>Call to Order</u> Mayor Broska

2. **Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance** Mayor Broska

3. Roll Call Clerk of Council

4. Nominations and Election of President of Council

(Mayor turns meeting over to President of Council)

- 5. Nominations and Election of Vice-President of Council
- 6. <u>Committee Assignments</u> President of Council
- 7. **Amendment of Council Rules**
- 8. **Announcements**

The Service Committee Meeting will immediately follow this meeting.

9. **Adjournment** 

cc: Newspapers